O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
C4000 Select Ex
Safety light curtain
Described product
C4000 Select Ex
Manufacturer
SICK AG
Erwin-Sick-Str. 1

Cable gland for the European market 5329001
Table 7: Ordering information for power supply
Part Type code Part number
Output 24 V DC, 50 W (2.1 A), voltage supply
NEC Class 2, SELV, PELV, input 120 V AC …
240 V AC
PS50WE24V 7028789
Output 24 V DC, 95 W (3.9 A), voltage supply
NEC Class 2, SELV, PELV, input 100 V AC …
120 V / 220 V AC … 240 V AC
PS95WE24V 7028790
9.3 Alignment aid
Part Part number
Laser alignment aid AR60 1015741
Adapter 2074849
ACCESSORIES 9
8017025/1DVD/2023-04-28 | SICK O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | C4000 Select Ex 31
Subject to change without notice
10 Annex
10.1 Conformities and certificates
You can obtain declarations of conformity, certificates, and the current operating
instructions for the product at www.sick.com. To do so, enter the product part number
in the search field (part number: see the entry in the “P/N” or “Ident. no.” field on the
type label).
10.1.1 EU declaration of conformity
Excerpt
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer, herewith declares that the product is
in conformity with the provisions of the following EU directive(s) (including all applicable
amendments), and that the standards and/or technical specifications stated in the EU
declaration of conformity have been used as a basis for this.
• ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU
• EMC DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU
• MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC
• ATEX DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
10 ANNEX
32 O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | C4000 Select Ex 8017025/1DVD/2023-04-28 | SICK
Subject to change without notice
11 List of figures
1. Mount the safety light curtain in the explosion-proof enclosure.............................11
2. Align the safety light curtain in the explosion-proof enclosure................................11